
 
 

Date  Purchased amount of shares  Average price
/share, EUR  Total amount of own shares 

17.11.2006 38,753  37,95  2,738,753  

16.11.2006 65,000  37,98  2,700,000  

15.11.2006 54,000  37,76 2 635 000 

14.11.2006 50,200  37,55 2,581,000  

13.11.2006 37,040  37,50  2,530,800  

10.11.2006 60,000  37,56  2,493,760  

09.11.2006 50,000  37,85 2,433,760  

08.11.2006 50,000  37,61  2,383,760  

07.11.2006 75,000  37,58  2,333,760  

06.11.2006 45,000  37,14  2,258,760  

03.11.2006 67,000  36,90  2,213,760  

02.11.2006 65,000  37,17  2,146,760  

01.11.2006 37,000  37,32 2,081,760  

31.10.2006 65,000  37,28  2,044,760  

30.10.2006 50,000  36,85  1,979,760  

27.10.2006 65,000  37,23 1,929,760  

29 August 2006 36,500 35.54 1,864,760 

28 August 2006 9,500 35.45 1,828,260 

25 August 2006 24,420 35.67 1,818,760 

24 August 2006 41,160 35.93 1,794,340 

23 August 2006 26,240 35.84 1,753,180 



 
 
9 August 2006 500 34,00 1,726,940 

26 July 2006 26,440 33.81 1,726,440 

25 July 2006 30,000 33.20 1,700,000  

2 June 2006 80,000 34.94 1,670,000 

1 June 2006 75,000 33.83 1,590,000 

31 May 2006 75,000 32.69 1,515,000 

30 May 2006 70,000 33.13 1,440,000 

29 May 2006 35,000 33.61 1,370,000 

26 May 2006 60,000 32.70 1,335,000 

24 May 2006 80,000 31.42 1,275,000  

23 May 2006 80,000 32.05 1,195,000 

22 May 2006 80,000 31.48 1,115,000  

19 May 2006 75,000 32.99 1,035,000 

18 May 2006 50,000 33,34 960,000 

17 May 2006 50,000 35.27 910,000 

16 May 2006 40,160 35.12 860,000 

15 May 2006 45,000 35.11 819,840 

 


